

## Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Main Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1105

## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

## **GL10 CONSUMER GOODS TRADING**

L21 B61 Margie Moran St. BF Resort Village, Las Piñas City

Tel. No.: 09159208567

Email address: g10.tradingph@gmail.com

Attention: MR. ROBERT JAMES P. GUANZON
Authorized Representative

Dear Mr. Guanzon:

(Date and time of receipt)

\*Kindly fax/email to sender to acknowledge receipt

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following items under QN 2022-1-079-AUG (1st canvass) with the total bid price of Nine Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Pesos (PhP946,250.00) has been determined to be the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation:

Item No.	Qty. / Unit	Item Description	Bid Price
1	1,250 btls.	Alcohol, Isopropyl, 70% solution, hypoallergenic with moisturizer, antiseptic disinfectant, being distributed in the local market for at least 50 yrs., 500 ml	148,750.00
2	750 btls.	Alcohol, Isopropyl, 70% solution, hypoallergenic with moisturizer, antiseptic disinfectant, being distributed in the local market for at least 50 yrs., gallon	551,250.00
3	125 cans	Disinfectant Spray, 340g (454ml), kills 99.9% of fungi, viruses and bacteria including viruses which cause cold and flu & COVID-19, kills germs, molds and mildew in seconds, eliminates odors	71,875.00
4	125 cans	Disinfectant Spray, 510g (681ml), kills 99.9% of fungi, viruses and bacteria including viruses which cause cold and flu & COVID-19, kills germs, molds and mildew in seconds, eliminates odors	84,375.00
5	750 boxes	Facemask, highly breathable material, PM 2.5 High Filtration Efficiency, 3 ply, earloop design with nose bar, medical-grade non- woven fabric, latex-free and hypoallergenic, FDA approved	90,000.00
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		Grand total:	PhP946,250.00

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

Kindly submit your Bank Account No. and other bank details. Further, suppliers shall shoulder the cost of transferring payment from this Office's Servicing Bank (Landbank) to other Servicing Banks, pursuant to DBM Circular Letter No. 2018-14 dated December 2018.

We appreciate your interest in this oppo performance of your obligations under the projec	rtunity and we look forward to the satisfactory t.
	Very truly yours
	WARREN REX H. LIONG
	Date:Deputy Ombudsman
Received by:	
(Signature above printed name)	

BAC Secretariat – Main: 8479-7300 local 2206 (TF) \* ombbacsecmain@gmail.com

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Re: Updated Guidleines in the Implentation of the Modified Direct Payment Scheme (MPDS) Due Creditors/Payees.